GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1504
ANSWERED ON 09/12/2024

SCHEDULED DATES FOR COMPLETION OF THE FIRST 3 CCS BUILDINGS

NO. 1504 SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:

(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)

SHRI A.D. SINGH:
Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

the scheduled dates for completion of the first 3 CCS buildings and the present date of completion;

the initial estimated cost and cost at present;

whether the penalty clauses are being examined or invoked; and whether there are problems with underground usage and connectivity?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a) Scheduled date of completion was 17.11.2023 and the present likely date of completion is 30.04.2025.

(b) Estimated cost of work was Rs. 3690 crores. Estimated cost at present is Rs. 3690 crores.

(c) Relevant clauses have been examined.

(d) No.
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